Machine Type 5024-001
Lexmark™ C720
Color Laser Printer
Lexmark and Lexmark with diamond
design are trademarks of Lexmark
International, Inc., registered in the
United States and/or other countries.
• Table of Contents

Note:  Reference the foldout wiring diagram, in the back of this
manual, for cable replacement detailed information. Then go to
Assembly 6 for parts ordering information.
Ref Part Number Units Description
2 - 50 12G7177 1 DC Guide L
51 12G7178 1 DC Guide (R)
52 12G7179 1 Waste Toner U Spring
53 12G7180 1 TR Terminal Base Assembly
54 12G7070 1 Interlock Switch
12G7341 1 Parts Packet, Screws
12G7340 1 Parts Packet, Cable Clamps, Retainers,
Miscellaneous
P
ar
ts
 C
at
al
og
7-
12
A
ss
em
b
ly
 3
:
Parts Catalog 7-13
5024-001
Assembly 3:
Ref Part Number Units Description
3 - 1 12G7045 1 Paper Feeding Clutch (PCLU)
2 12G7046 1 Registration Clutch (RECL)
3 12G7047 1 Fuser Clutch (FUCL)
4 12G7048 4 Developer Clutch
5 12G7049 1 Transfer Cam Clutch (TRCM)
6 12G7049 1 Cleaner Cam Clutch (FBCM)
7 12G7051 1 Cleaner Clutch (FBCL)
8 12G7052 1 Main Motor (MM)
9 12G7053 1 BD Gear Assembly
10 12G7054 1 Main Gear Unit (includes 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)
11 12G7055 1 Developer Motor (DM)
12 12G7056 1 Developer Drive Unit (includes 4)
13 12G7057 1 Developer Drive Gear (Set)
14 12G7058 1 FP2 Gear Assembly (Front Developer
Solenoid Drive)
15 12G7059 1 Waste Toner Feeder (Lower)
16 12G7060 1 Cooling Fan (OZFAN)
17 12G7061 1 Toner Sensor (TPD, TTR)
18 12G7062 1 Toner Key Sensor (TNK)
19 12G7063 1 Waste Toner Holder Assembly
20 12G7064 1 IOD1 P.W.B.
21 12G7065 1 Transfer Drum
22 12G7037 5 Paper Sensor (Drum Encoder) (HPSEN)
23 12G7067 1 Power Supply Unit (U.S.) 110 V(LVPS)
24 12G7068 1 Power Supply Unit (WT) 220 V (LVPS)
P
ar
ts
 C